Legal Notice

Golden Life is a platform designed exclusively for informational purposes to provide general information on investment and lifestyle opportunities in Mexico. While we work to provide accurate and useful content, we do not guarantee the accuracy, completeness or timeliness of the information published.

Golden Life does not act as an intermediary, agent, promoter, developer, or financial or legal advisor. Any transaction, agreement or relationship established between users and promoters, developers, investors or third parties is completely independent of our platform and is the sole responsibility of the parties involved.

No property or price listed herein is the responsibility of The Golden Life Co. All materials belong to the developers, and The Golden Life Co. assumes no responsibility for sales, business transactions, contracts, availability or delivery of properties. These matters are 100% the responsibility of the developer.

Business transactions:

The Golden Life Co. acts only as a means of dissemination; any commercial transaction carried out will be at the user's own risk and responsibility with the property seller.

We strongly recommend that our users consult with legal, financial and/or real estate professionals before making any investment or acquisition decisions.

Golden Life assumes no responsibility for any loss, damage or inconvenience arising from interactions, agreements or transactions made through information obtained on this platform.

By using our platform, you agree to these terms and conditions.

Restrictions on use:

The Golden Life Co. imposes certain restrictions on visitors to its platform to ensure proper and responsible use of the services offered. The main applicable restrictions are detailed below:

Limited Access: Visitors must be of legal age or have the authorization of an adult to access the platform. Those who do not meet this condition must refrain from using the site.

Informational Use Only: The platform is designed for informational purposes only. Visitors may not use the information provided for commercial purposes without prior authorization from The Golden Life Co.

User Responsibility: Visitors are responsible for verifying information about properties and their availability. The Golden Life Co. does not guarantee the accuracy or veracity of the data published.

Interactions with Third Parties: Any transactions or agreements entered into between visitors and third parties (such as developers or vendors) are independent of The Golden Life Co., which assumes no responsibility for such interactions.

Prohibition of inappropriate conduct: Any conduct that may harm the operation of the site is prohibited, including but not limited to, the use of offensive language, harassment of other users, or any activity that violates applicable laws.

Modifications and Suspension: The Golden Life Co. reserves the right to admit and publish properties for sale or rent, modify these terms and conditions at any time, as well as suspend access to the platform to those visitors who violate the established restrictions.

These restrictions are designed to create a safe and efficient environment for both visitors and registered users of the platform.

Use of User Personal Data and Registration at The Golden Life Co.

Registration on the Website: When registering, the user will be asked to provide personal information such as name, address, telephone number and email address.

Third Party Offerings: The Golden Life Co. may offer third party services and products based on user preferences, sharing the information provided in accordance with its Privacy Notice.

Privacy Notice: It is recommended that you consult the Privacy Notice to understand how your personal data will be processed.

User Responsibility: The user is responsible for all activities carried out under his/her account and must notify any unauthorized use.

Accuracy of Information: Users guarantee that the information provided is accurate and undertake to keep it updated.

Information Sharing: The user authorizes the sharing of his/her personal information with clients and business partners of The Golden Life Co.

Communication: The Golden Life Co. reserves the right to communicate with users through various channels on issues related to its services.

Minors: Use of the site is prohibited for minors without the permission of their parents or guardians, who will be responsible for their actions.

User Responsibility: Use of the site is at the user's own risk, and the user must report any misleading or fraudulent content.

Disclaimer of Warranties: The Golden Life Co. does not guarantee the accuracy or availability of the site and its services, nor does it assume liability for damages arising from the use thereof.

The Golden Life Co does not provide an overview of policies related to the handling of personal data and user responsibilities at The Golden Life Co.